RESOLUTION

CITIZEN BAND POTAWATOMI INDIANS OF OKLAHOMA

SHAWNEE, OKLAHOMA

A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST FUNDING TO OPERATE A GOLF COURSE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

- WHEREAS, the Citizen Band of Potawatomi Indians of Oklahoma is a federally recognized tribe of American Indians under authority granted by the Oklahoma Indian Welfare Act of 1936; and
- WHEREAS, the Citizen Band Potawatomi Business Committee has authority to act in behalf of the Tribe as authorized by the Tribal Constitution and By-Laws; and
- WHEREAS, the Citizen Band Potawatomi Business Committee has reviewed and approved the attached Administration for Native Americans funding request; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Administrator is hereby authorized to negotiate with ANA/DHHS any item(s) pursuant to this application and/or any amendment thereto; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Chairman is hereby authorized to execute this grant and any amendments thereto; NOW

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Citizen Band Potawatomi Indians of Oklahoma obtain grant funds from ANA/DHHS with which to operate a Golf Course Maintenance Program Development Project.

CERTIFICATION

We, Billy J. Burch, Tribal Chairman, and Grace Burns, Secretary-Treasurer of the Citizen Band Potawatomi Indians of Oklahoma hereby certify that the above Resolution, POTT # 82-47 is a true and exact copy as approved by the Business Committee on July 12, 1982 , with 5 voting for, _____ opposed, and ____ abstentions.

Tribal Chairman

Grace Burns Secretary-Treasurer